
Stop ID Stop Name
Day AVG 

On

Day AVG 

Off

2774 Wabash Station 450.3 420.4

2774 Wabash Station 243.3 233.6

3499 Ashley Street Center 32.3 27.2

2627 Wilkes Boulevard & North Seventh Street (North) 29.1 20.8

3502 Senior Center 17.4 32

3499 Ashley Street Center 11 28

3214 Park de Ville Drive at Walmart 18.8 18.2

3529 Hearnes Center 18.8 17.8

2688 Rangeline Street at Boone Electric (South) 28.3 4.9

3156 Conley Road at Walmart 14 19

3156 Conley Road at Walmart 14 18.4

2540 Green Meadows Road & Gray Oak Road (South) 11.5 20.4

3224 West Broadway at the Columbia Public Library (East) 20.3 10.1

3158 Conley Road at Hy-Vee 18.2 9.9

3214 Park de Ville Drive at Walmart 13.3 14.5

2950 Rangeline Street at Boone Electric (North) 5.1 22.5

3435 North Garth Avenue at Oak Towers Apartments 13.4 11.1

3502 Senior Center 8.5 14.5

3158 Conley Road at Hy-Vee 15 7.5

3529 Hearnes Center 13.7 7.7

3171 West Broadway at the Columbia Public Library (West) 7 14

2635 Rollins Street at the MU Student Center 2.3 17.2

3489 Business Loop 70 West at The Food Bank 10.5 8.1

2787 Rangeline Street & Wilkes Boulevard 3.2 15

3208 Paris Road & Ann Street 7.1 10.7

2722 Nifong Boulevard at McDonalds 10.4 7.2

2479 Tiger Avenue at Residence Halls (South) 7.8 9.4

2540 Green Meadows Road & Gray Oak Road (South) 7.5 9.5

3276 Paquin Street at Paquin Towers 9.3 7.4

3498 Hitt St 0.6 15.9

2457 North Keene Street at Mosers Foods 9.3 6.4

2864 Locust Street & South Tenth Street (West) 10.7 4.2

2568 Clark Lane & Olympic Boulevard 6.2 8.7

3067 Clark Lane at Taco Bell 11.3 2.9

3170 West Broadway & North First Street 5 8.9

2950 Rangeline Street at Boone Electric (North) 2.5 11.3

2688 Rangeline Street at Boone Electric (South) 11.3 2.5

2864 Locust Street & South Tenth Street (West) 8.8 4

2722 Nifong Boulevard at McDonalds 6.5 6

2635 Rollins Street at the MU Student Center 9.2 3.3

3179 West Broadway at Crossroad Shopping Center 3.8 8.4

3224 West Broadway at the Columbia Public Library (East) 8 4

3489 Business Loop 70 West at The Food Bank 4.8 7

3276 Paquin Street at Paquin Towers 6 5.8



3171 West Broadway at the Columbia Public Library (West) 6.5 4.8

2644 Whitegate Drive & Sylvan Lane (East) 3.7 7.6

3243 Whitegate Drive & Sylvan Lane (West) 7.3 3.8

3267 Bernadette Drive at the Holiday Inn 4.7 6.4

3473 East Broadway & Jacobs Place 1.1 10

3412 North Keene Street at the Womens and Childrens Hospital 4 7.1

3170 West Broadway & North First Street 3.8 7.3

3186 Bernadette Drive at the Columbia Mall 8 3

3247 Paris Road & Edwards Court 6.9 4.1

3498 Hitt St 0.2 10.8

2792 Whitegate Drive at Columbia Crossing Apartments (West) 9.3 1.5

3530 Trowbridge 6.2 4.4

2714 North Garth Avenue & Austin Avenue 4.1 6.4

3095 Whitegate Drive & Paris Road (East) 3.1 7.2

2525 Clark Lane at McDonalds 2.9 7.4

3186 Bernadette Drive at the Columbia Mall 6.7 3.4

3552 Locust Street & Tenth Street 3.3 6.7

3263 West Worley Street at Columbia Square Townhome Apartments 4.2 5.7

2666 Rangeline Street & Vandiver Drive (North) 2.5 7.1

3389 Locust Street & South Tenth Street (East) 2 7.5

2635 Rollins Street at the MU Student Center 6.6 2.7

3387 Locust Street & South Eighth Street (East) 0.4 8.7

3437 South Providence Medical Plaza 4.8 4.3

3225 West Broadway & South Second Street 5.7 3.4

3435 North Garth Avenue at Oak Towers Apartments 4.6 4.4

3067 Clark Lane at Taco Bell 8.2 0.8

3083 Rangeline Street & Smiley Lane (North) 3.9 5

3338 University Avenue & Matthews Street 5.8 3.1

3282 Tiger Avenue & Rollins Street (North) 2.4 6.5

3267 Bernadette Drive at the Holiday Inn 2.2 6.6

3495 Bernadette Drive at Target 4.6 4

2644 Whitegate Drive & Sylvan Lane (East) 3.4 5

2525 Clark Lane at McDonalds 2.2 6.2

2715 Carter Lane and Green Meadows Road (North) 7.4 0.8

2485 Conley Avenue & Tiger Avenue (South) 5.8 2.2

3551 Douglas Park 5 2.9

3488 Business Loop 70 West at Parkade Plaza 2.1 5.7

3177 West Broadway at the West Broadway Shopping Center 3.2 4.6

2699 Rangeline Street & Business Loop 70 East 2.6 4.9

3385 Locust Street & South Eighth Street (West) 5.6 1.6

3180 West Broadway at Heather Ridge Apartments 5.5 1.6

3470 Rogers Street & North Fifth Street (West) 2 5.1

3412 North Keene Street at the Womens and Childrens Hospital 2.4 4.8

93002 Green Meadows Road & Gray Oak Road at Walmart (North) 5.3 1.8

3001 Green Meadows Road and Carter Lane (South) 1.8 5.3

3225 West Broadway & South Second Street 6 1

3259 West Worley Street at the Columbia Health Department (West) 2.8 4.1



3473 East Broadway & Jacobs Place 0.3 6.8

3479 Rangeline Street & Vandiver Drive (South) 4.2 2.6

3208 Paris Road & Ann Street 1.6 5.2

2809 Clark Lane at Burger King 2.6 4.1

3530 Trowbridge 4.2 2.6

2881 Clark Lane & Ballenger Lane 3.9 2.7

3402 Tiger Avenue & Hospital Drive 3.3 3.3

3161 South William Street at Boone Hospital 3 3.5

3138 Providence Road & Carter Lane (South) 1.6 4.7

3065 Hanover Boulevard & Clark Lane 5.1 1.3

3469 Park Avenue & North Fifth Street (West) 3.8 2.5

3254 East Worley Street & Woodlawn Avenue 4.3 1.9

3247 Paris Road & Edwards Court 4 2.2

3179 West Broadway at Crossroad Shopping Center 0.8 5.3

3236 East Broadway & Green Valley Drive 2.3 3.8

3495 Bernadette Drive at Target 1.9 4

3062 Rice Road & Boyd Lane 3.3 2.5

3001 Green Meadows Road and Carter Lane (South) 1 4.8

3263 West Worley Street at Columbia Square Townhome Apartments 2 3.8

2714 North Garth Avenue & Austin Avenue 3.4 2.4

3245 Whitegate Drive & Paris Road (West) 2.9 3

3205 Paris Road & Hinkson Avenue 2.6 3.1

3056 Ballenger Lane & Geyser Road (North) 2.3 3.5

2457 North Keene Street at Mosers Foods 3.8 1.8

3096 Whitegate Drive at Columbia Crossing Apartments (East) 2.8 2.8

3531 Memorial Union 3.4 2.2

3322 West Worley Street & Noble Court (East) 3.7 1.8

2758 Rangeline Street & Rain Forest Parkway 4.1 1.4

3338 University Avenue & Matthews Street 4 1.5

3202 Wilkes Boulevard & North Eighth Street 3.4 2.1

2568 Clark Lane & Olympic Boulevard 1.4 4

3249 Paris Road & Court Street 1.7 3.6

2719 West Worley Street & Basin Drive 2.4 3

3236 East Broadway & Green Valley Drive 1.8 3.5

3160 East Broadway at Stephens Lake Park 3.7 1.6

3064 Hanover Boulevard at Hanover Village 3.4 1.8

93002 Green Meadows Road & Gray Oak Road at Walmart (North) 3 2

2640 South Sixth Street & Elm Street 3.8 1.3

3500 Respect Excellence Residence Hall 3.2 1.8

3474 South Sixth Street & Cherry Street (North) 0.2 4.6

3266 Bernadette Drive at Marshalls 0.7 4.1

3533 Cherry St & South Eight St 2.2 2.6

3198 East Worley Street & Lasalle Place 0.9 3.8

3200 Washington Avenue & Wilkes Boulevard 1.3 3.4

2768 Champions Drive at Hearnes Center & Lot SG4 3.4 1.3

3134 Tiger Avenue & Rollins Street (South) 1.9 2.7

3549 East Worley Street & GartH 2.4 2.2



3470 Rogers Street & North Fifth Street (West) 1.7 2.9

2710 Rangeline Street & Elleta Boulevard (North) 2.3 2.3

3219 West Broadway & Spring Valley Road 4.2 0.4

2787 Rangeline Street & Wilkes Boulevard 0.3 4.3

2758 Rangeline Street & Rain Forest Parkway 3.3 1.3

3552 Locust Street & Tenth Street 1 3.5

3019 East Broadway at Medical Plazas 3 and 4 2 2.5

3257 West Worley Street & Ridgeway Avenue (West) 0.1 4.4

3106 East Brown School Road & Rangeline Street 2.1 2.3

3283 Conley Avenue & Tiger Avenue (North) 1.3 3.1

3255 West Worley Street & Oak Street (West) 3.5 0.8

3106 East Brown School Road & Rangeline Street 1.5 2.8

3468 Park Avenue & North Eighth Street (West) 2.5 1.9

2468 Rangeline Street & Rustic Meadows Drive 1.8 2.5

3161 South William Street at Boone Hospital 2.5 1.8

2735 South Sixth Street at Noyes Hall 1.1 3.1

3266 Bernadette Drive at Marshalls 1.8 2.4

2493 Rangeline St & Big Bear Blvd 1.7 2.5

3245 Whitegate Drive & Paris Road (West) 2.2 2

3059 Ballenger Road & Wren Wood Drive 1.9 2.3

2640 South Sixth Street & Elm Street 2.5 1.5

2479 Tiger Avenue at Residence Halls (South) 2.5 1.5

3389 Locust Street & South Tenth Street (East) 1.3 2.8

2753 West Worley Street at the Columbia Public School Office 3.7 0.3

2633 Rogers Street & North Providence Road 1.4 2.6

3202 Wilkes Boulevard & North Eighth Street 2.8 1.3

3065 Hanover Boulevard & Clark Lane 2.2 1.8

3534 Engineering Building 2.4 1.6

2799 East Campus Drive at Trowbridge & Lot AV14 0 4

3261 West Worley Street & Hunt Avenue (West) 0.9 3

3180 West Broadway at Heather Ridge Apartments 3.3 0.5

3095 Whitegate Drive & Paris Road (East) 0.8 3

3160 East Broadway at Stephens Lake Park 2.3 1.5

3533 Cherry St & South Eight St 1.4 2.4

2941 Providence Road & Carter Lane (North) 3 0.7

3441 Providence Road & Buttonwood Drive 0.9 2.6

2809 Clark Lane at Burger King 1.8 1.8

3475 North Seventh Street & Ash Street (North) 0.6 2.9

2493 Rangeline St & Big Bear Blvd 1.3 2.3

3210 Sylvan Lane & Clark Lane 1.9 1.6

3483 McKee Street Park 1.7 1.7

3492 West Sexton Road & Banks Avenue 1.4 1.9

3486 Business Loop 70 West at North Garth Avenue (Mizzou North) 1.1 2.2

3262 West Worley Street & Spencer Avenue 0.4 3

2881 Clark Lane & Ballenger Lane 1.5 1.9

3474 South Sixth Street & Cherry Street (North) 0 3.3

3402 Tiger Avenue & Hospital Drive 1.8 1.5



3387 Locust Street & South Eighth Street (East) 0.3 3

3548 Locust St & 5th Street 1.8 1.6

3264 West Worley Street at Bernadette Drive 0.7 2.6

3199 Rogers Street & North Fifth Street (East) 1.6 1.7

2666 Rangeline Street & Vandiver Drive (North) 1 2.3

3212 Clark Lane at Steak n Shake (East) 0.4 2.9

3019 East Broadway at Medical Plazas 3 and 4 1.8 1.5

2561 Hitt Street & University Avenue 1.5 1.8

3176 West Broadway & Pershing Road 0.7 2.6

3551 Douglas Park 1.8 1.4

3477 Derby Ridge Drive & High Quest Circle 1.9 1.4

3066 Clark Lane at Golden Corral 1.4 1.8

3066 Clark Lane at Golden Corral 0.9 2.3

3534 Engineering Building 1.2 2

3407 South Sixth Street & Cherry Street (South) 1.5 1.6

3407 South Sixth Street & Cherry Street (South) 1.3 1.8

2715 Carter Lane and Green Meadows Road (North) 3 0

2719 West Worley Street & Basin Drive 0.5 2.5

2633 Rogers Street & North Providence Road 1 2

3057 Ballenger Road & Aztec Boulevard 2.1 0.9

2779 Ballenger Lane & Rice Road (South) 2.3 0.7

2631 Conley Road at IHOP 0.3 2.7

3532 Hitt St & Cherry St 0.6 2.4

3403 North Seventh Street & Ash Street (South) 1.4 1.5

3469 Park Avenue & North Fifth Street (West) 1.9 1

2752 Paris Road & Old Highway 63 North 0.7 2.2

3532 Hitt St & Cherry St 0.4 2.5

3282 Tiger Avenue & Rollins Street (North) 0.8 2

3548 Locust St & 5th Street 1.5 1.3

3385 Locust Street & South Eighth Street (West) 2.8 0

3177 West Broadway at the West Broadway Shopping Center 1.3 1.5

3174 West Broadway & North Greenwood Avenue 0.6 2.2

3254 East Worley Street & Woodlawn Avenue 1.4 1.4

3198 East Worley Street & Lasalle Place 0.4 2.4

3472 Park Avenue & North Eighth Street (East) 0.4 2.4

3477 Derby Ridge Drive & High Quest Circle 1.8 1

3083 Rangeline Street & Smiley Lane (North) 1.5 1.3

3082 Smiley Lane & Derby Ridge Drive 1.8 1

3476 Derby Ridge Drive & Typhoon Court 1.7 1

3235 East Broadway & Fyfer Place 1.1 1.7

3531 Memorial Union 1.2 1.6

3193 West Worley Street at the Columbia Health Department (East) 2.1 0.6

3467 Locust Street & South Fifth Street 0.6 1.9

3178 West Broadway at Shelter Plaza 0.5 2.2

3492 West Sexton Road & Banks Avenue 1.4 1.2

3056 Ballenger Lane & Geyser Road (North) 0.8 1.8

2792 Whitegate Drive at Columbia Crossing Apartments (West) 2.6 0



3525 Lake Street & Hitt Street 2.2 0.4

3550 Fifth Street & Park Avenue 1.3 1.2

3197 West Worley Street & Oak Street (East) 1 1.5

2627 Wilkes Boulevard & North Seventh Street (North) 2 0.5

2631 Conley Road at IHOP 0.5 2

3367 East Broadway & Trimble Road 2.3 0.2

3213 Trimble Road & Broadway Bluffs Drive 2.1 0.4

2556 North Keene Street & Portland Street 1.1 1.4

2570 Nifong Boulevard & Hyde Park Avenue 1.1 1.3

3441 Providence Road & Buttonwood Drive 0.3 2

2730 West Worley Street at Steak n Shake 1.7 0.6

3479 Rangeline Street & Vandiver Drive (South) 1.8 0.5

3478 Derby Ridge Drive & Citadel Drive 1.2 1.1

3210 Sylvan Lane & Clark Lane 1.4 0.9

3137 Providence Road & Mick Deaver Memorial Drive (South) 1.3 0.9

3181 West Broadway at Broadway Christian Church 0.8 1.4

3264 West Worley Street at Bernadette Drive 0.4 1.8

3261 West Worley Street & Hunt Avenue (West) 0.4 1.8

3195 West Worley Street & Ridgeway Avenue (East) 1.7 0.5

3059 Ballenger Road & Wren Wood Drive 0.8 1.4

3500 Respect Excellence Residence Hall 1.6 0.6

3437 South Providence Medical Plaza 0.8 1.3

3178 West Broadway at Shelter Plaza 0.3 1.8

3491 West Sexton Road & Mikel Street 0.6 1.4

3322 West Worley Street & Noble Court (East) 1.2 0.8

3255 West Worley Street & Oak Street (West) 1.4 0.6

3112 Rangeline Street & Smiley Lane (South) 1.3 0.8

3243 Whitegate Drive & Sylvan Lane (West) 2 0

3064 Hanover Boulevard at Hanover Village 1.4 0.6

2779 Ballenger Lane & Rice Road (South) 1 1

3063 Hanover Boulevard & Olympic Boulevard 0.9 1.1

2561 Hitt Street & University Avenue 0.8 1.3

3332 Conley Road at Staples 1.5 0.5

3221 West Broadway & South Greenwood Avenue 1.9 0

3043 Bernadette Drive at Commerce Bank 1.6 0.3

3134 Tiger Avenue & Rollins Street (South) 1.3 0.5

3305 West Broadway & Bourn Avenue 1.8 0

2753 West Worley Street at the Columbia Public School Office 1.8 0

3191 West Worley Street at West Middle School 1.6 0.3

3200 Washington Avenue & Wilkes Boulevard 0.5 1.3

3205 Paris Road & Hinkson Avenue 1 0.8

3250 Rogers Street & Columbia College 0.4 1.4

2699 Rangeline Street & Business Loop 70 East 0.4 1.3

2513 Rangeline Street & Elleta Boulevard (South) 1.6 0.2

3302 Paris Road & William Street 0.5 1.2

2943 Providence Road & Mick Deaver Memorial Drive (North) 0.9 0.7

3217 West Broadway & Briarwood Lane 1.5 0.1



3216 West Broadway & Highland Drive 1.5 0.1

3550 Fifth Street & Park Avenue 1 0.6

3262 West Worley Street & Spencer Avenue 0.2 1.4

3193 West Worley Street at the Columbia Health Department (East) 1.6 0

3483 McKee Street Park 1.4 0.2

3057 Ballenger Road & Aztec Boulevard 1.4 0.2

3138 Providence Road & Carter Lane (South) 0.5 1

3137 Providence Road & Mick Deaver Memorial Drive (South) 1 0.5

3467 Locust Street & South Fifth Street 0.3 1.3

3343 West Broadway & Manor Drive 1.5 0

3427 North Fairview Road at Walmart 0.8 0.7

3305 West Broadway & Bourn Avenue 1.2 0.3

3218 West Broadway & Russell Boulevard 0.7 0.9

3476 Derby Ridge Drive & Typhoon Court 0.3 1.3

2468 Rangeline Street & Rustic Meadows Drive 0.8 0.8

2872 Rangeline Street & Blue Ridge Road 1.3 0.2

2575 Rangeline Street at Colonial Village (South) 1.5 0.1

2882 Ballenger Lane & Mexico Gravel Road 1.2 0.4

3281 Tiger Avenue & Kentucky Boulevard 1 0.5

3487 Business Loop 70 West at Rusk Rehabilitation Hospital 0.8 0.6

3259 West Worley Street at the Columbia Health Department (West) 0.2 1.2

3043 Bernadette Drive at Commerce Bank 1.2 0.2

2573 Bernadette Drive & West Worley Street 1.2 0.2

3265 Bernadette Drive at Joe Machens Ford 0.3 1.1

3082 Smiley Lane & Derby Ridge Drive 0.6 0.8

2781 Sylvan Lane & Eastwood Drive 0.4 1

2465 Ballenger Lane & Orchard Lane 0.6 0.7

3372 East Broadway & Broadway Village Drive 0.4 1

3283 Conley Avenue & Tiger Avenue (North) 0.5 0.8

2941 Providence Road & Carter Lane (North) 1.3 0

2485 Conley Avenue & Tiger Avenue (South) 0.8 0.5

3181 West Broadway at Broadway Christian Church 0.5 0.8

3308 West Worley Street & Auburn Lane 1.3 0

3260 West Worley Street & Pershing Road 0.1 1.2

3478 Derby Ridge Drive & Citadel Drive 0.8 0.5

2710 Rangeline Street & Elleta Boulevard (North) 0.8 0.5

2683 Rangeline Street at Colonial Village (North) 0.5 0.8

2683 Rangeline Street at Colonial Village (North) 0.8 0.5

3341 Hitt Street & Paquin Street 0.2 1.1

3265 Bernadette Drive at Joe Machens Ford 0.8 0.4

3197 West Worley Street & Oak Street (East) 0.2 1

3191 West Worley Street at West Middle School 0.8 0.4

2730 West Worley Street at Steak n Shake 0.8 0.4

3491 West Sexton Road & Mikel Street 0.5 0.7

3490 West Sexton Road at U-Haul 0.2 1

3126 Rangeline Street at Wilsons Fitness 1.1 0.2

3112 Rangeline Street & Smiley Lane (South) 0.7 0.5



2781 Sylvan Lane & Eastwood Drive 0.3 0.9

2746 McKee Street & Rice Road 0.4 0.8

3526 Hospital Drive & Deans Drive 0.8 0.4

3397 Hospital Drive & Monk Drive 0 1.2

3223 West Broadway & Edgewood Avenue 0.4 0.7

3258 West Worley Street & Hardin Street (West) 0.5 0.5

3196 West Worley Street & Alexander Avenue 1 0.1

3194 West Worley Street & Hardin Street (East) 0.8 0.3

2573 Bernadette Drive & West Worley Street 0.8 0.3

3209 Paris Road & Hathman Place 0.4 0.7

2537 North Keene Street at Keeneland Downs Apartments 0.2 0.9

3403 North Seventh Street & Ash Street (South) 1 0

3215 West Broadway & Braemore Road 1 0

3343 West Broadway & Manor Drive 0.9 0.1

3549 East Worley Street & GartH 0.2 0.8

3488 Business Loop 70 West at Parkade Plaza 0.2 0.8

3486 Business Loop 70 West at North Garth Avenue (Mizzou North) 0 1

3472 Park Avenue & North Eighth Street (East) 0 1

3493 West Sexton Road & Oak Street 0.3 0.7

3487 Business Loop 70 West at Rusk Rehabilitation Hospital 0.3 0.7

3468 Park Avenue & North Eighth Street (West) 0.6 0.4

3126 Rangeline Street at Wilsons Fitness 1 0

3105 East Brown School Road & Edenton Boulevard 0.5 0.5

2513 Rangeline Street & Elleta Boulevard (South) 1 0

3248 Paris Road & Smarr Court 1 0

3062 Rice Road & Boyd Lane 0.6 0.4

2752 Paris Road & Old Highway 63 North 0.4 0.6

3367 East Broadway & Trimble Road 1 0

3341 Hitt Street & Paquin Street 0.5 0.5

3332 Conley Road at Staples 0 1

3281 Tiger Avenue & Kentucky Boulevard 0.3 0.5

2943 Providence Road & Mick Deaver Memorial Drive (North) 0.5 0.3

2735 South Sixth Street at Noyes Hall 0 0.8

2570 Nifong Boulevard & Hyde Park Avenue 0.3 0.5

2769 Providence Road & Carrie Francke Drive 0 0.8

3358 West Broadway & Rockingham Drive 0.8 0

3356 West Broadway & Clinkscales Road 0 0.8

3222 West Broadway & South Glenwood Avenue 0.6 0.2

3199 Rogers Street & North Fifth Street (East) 0.4 0.4

3256 West Worley Street & Banks Avenue 0.5 0.2

3249 Paris Road & Court Street 0.8 0

3096 Whitegate Drive at Columbia Crossing Apartments (East) 0.6 0.2

2746 McKee Street & Rice Road 0.6 0.2

3372 East Broadway & Broadway Village Drive 0 0.8

2532 East Broadway & Dorsey Street 0 0.8

3105 East Brown School Road & Edenton Boulevard 0.3 0.4

3373 Clark Lane at Steak n Shake (West) 0.4 0.4



3207 Paris Road / Wilkes Boulevard 0.3 0.4

2700 Clark Lane at Stonegate Community 0.6 0.2

3401 East Campus Drive & AV14 0.7 0

3220 West Broadway & West Boulevard South 0.4 0.2

3172 West Broadway & Aldeah Avenue 0.2 0.5

3490 West Sexton Road at U-Haul 0.2 0.4

3260 West Worley Street & Pershing Road 0.4 0.2

3302 Paris Road & William Street 0 0.6

3212 Clark Lane at Steak n Shake (East) 0 0.6

2465 Ballenger Lane & Orchard Lane 0.2 0.4

3206 Paris Road & Paris Court 0.4 0.1

3204 Rogers Street & Rangeline Street 0.1 0.5

3397 Hospital Drive & Monk Drive 0.2 0.4

3475 North Seventh Street & Ash Street (North) 0 0.5

2769 Providence Road & Carrie Francke Drive 0 0.5

3358 West Broadway & Rockingham Drive 0.3 0.3

3356 West Broadway & Clinkscales Road 0 0.5

3223 West Broadway & Edgewood Avenue 0 0.5

3221 West Broadway & South Greenwood Avenue 0.5 0

3218 West Broadway & Russell Boulevard 0.3 0.3

3176 West Broadway & Pershing Road 0 0.5

3174 West Broadway & North Greenwood Avenue 0.3 0.3

2517 Park De Ville & Worley Street 0 0.5

2872 Rangeline Street & Blue Ridge Road 0.5 0

2530 Ballenger Lane & Dehaven Drive 0.5 0.1

3213 Trimble Road & Broadway Bluffs Drive 0.3 0.3

2556 North Keene Street & Portland Street 0 0.5

2852 Research Park Drive at Reactor Field Parking Lot RP10 0.5 0

2517 Park De Ville & Worley Street 0.2 0.2

3493 West Sexton Road & Oak Street 0 0.4

3308 West Worley Street & Auburn Lane 0.2 0.2

3256 West Worley Street & Banks Avenue 0.2 0.2

3195 West Worley Street & Ridgeway Avenue (East) 0.4 0

3373 Clark Lane at Steak n Shake (West) 0.2 0.2

3250 Rogers Street & Columbia College 0 0.4

3241 Clark Lane & Lambeth Drive (West) 0.4 0

3207 Paris Road / Wilkes Boulevard 0.2 0.2

3206 Paris Road & Paris Court 0.2 0.2

3526 Hospital Drive & Deans Drive 0 0.4

3525 Lake Street & Hitt Street 0.4 0

3427 North Fairview Road at Walmart 0 0.3

3220 West Broadway & West Boulevard South 0.3 0

3219 West Broadway & Spring Valley Road 0.3 0

3217 West Broadway & Briarwood Lane 0.3 0

3216 West Broadway & Highland Drive 0.3 0

3175 West Broadway & West Boulevard North 0 0.3

3173 West Broadway & North Glenwood Avenue 0 0.3



3320 West Broadway at Shelter Insurance 0 0.3

3173 West Broadway & North Glenwood Avenue 0.2 0.2

3192 West Worley Street & Hunt Avenue (East) 0.3 0

3248 Paris Road & Smarr Court 0.2 0.1

3235 East Broadway & Fyfer Place 0 0.3

2537 North Keene Street at Keeneland Downs Apartments 0 0.3

2532 East Broadway & Dorsey Street 0 0.3

3175 West Broadway & West Boulevard North 0.1 0.1

3257 West Worley Street & Ridgeway Avenue (West) 0.2 0

3194 West Worley Street & Hardin Street (East) 0 0.2

3209 Paris Road & Hathman Place 0 0.2

3204 Rogers Street & Rangeline Street 0 0.2

3063 Hanover Boulevard & Olympic Boulevard 0 0.2

2882 Ballenger Lane & Mexico Gravel Road 0 0.2

2530 Ballenger Lane & Dehaven Drive 0.2 0

3292 North Tenth Street & Rogers Street 0.1 0.2

3211 Clark Lane & Lambeth Drive (East) 0 0.2

2736 Paris Road & Sandifer Avenue 0.1 0.1

3365 Providence Road & Champions Drive 0.1 0

3215 West Broadway & Braemore Road 0.1 0

3241 Clark Lane & Lambeth Drive (West) 0 0.1

3365 Providence Road & Champions Drive 0 0

3320 West Broadway at Shelter Insurance 0 0

3222 West Broadway & South Glenwood Avenue 0 0

3172 West Broadway & Aldeah Avenue 0 0

3258 West Worley Street & Hardin Street (West) 0 0

3196 West Worley Street & Alexander Avenue 0 0

3192 West Worley Street & Hunt Avenue (East) 0 0

2575 Rangeline Street at Colonial Village (South) 0 0

3375 Clark Lane at The Links (East) 0 0

3292 North Tenth Street & Rogers Street 0 0

3211 Clark Lane & Lambeth Drive (East) 0 0

2736 Paris Road & Sandifer Avenue 0 0

2700 Clark Lane at Stonegate Community 0 0

3375 Clark Lane at The Links (East) 0 0

3397 Hospital Drive & Monk Drive 0 0

3480 Laughlin Memorial Drive at Reactor Field Parking Lot RP10 0 0

3465 Mick Deaver Memorial Drive & Champions Drive 0 0

3401 East Campus Drive & AV14 0 0

2823 Ashland Rd & Tara Apt 0 0

2823 Ashland Rd & Tara Apt 0 0


